

Ector County Independent School District

Board Resolution for Grant Application to the M.S. Doss Foundation of Seminole, TX

The Ector County Independent School District Board met on May 10, 2022 in the Ector County Independent School District Board Room, at the Ector County Independent School District Administration Building, located at 8th and Lee Streets in Odessa, Texas.

The Board voted unanimously to approve a grant application for \$80,000 to the M.S. Doss Foundation of Seminole, Texas to renovate the playground at Ector County Independent School District's Carver Early Childhood Center to enhance accommodations for children with disabilities.

Board Members Present for vote included:		
Tammy Hawkins, President		
Dr. Steve Brown, Vice-President		
Carol Gregg, Secretary		
Delma Abalos		
Dr. Donna Smith		
Chris Stanley		
Tammie Hawkins, Board President	Date	



Ector County Independent School District

Board Resolution for Grant Application to the M.S. Doss Foundation of Seminole, TX

The Ector County Independent School District Board met on May 10, 2022 at the Ector County Independent School District Board Room, located in the Ector County Independent School District Administration Building, located at 8th and Lee Streets, Odessa, Texas.

A majority of the Board Members voted to approve a grant application for \$80,000 to the M.S. Doss Foundation of Seminole, Texas to renovate the playground at Ector County Independent School District's Carver Early Childhood Center to enhance accommodations for children with disabilities.

Board Members Present and Record of Vote Include:

Tammy Hawkins, President	YesNo	
Dr. Steve Brown, Vice-President	YesNo	
Carol Gregg, Secretary	YesNo	
Delma Abalos	YesNo	
Dr. Donna Smith	YesNo	
Chris Stanley	YesNo	
Tammy Hawkins, Board President	Date	